MICRO SWITCH™ Premium
Subminiature Basic Switches
SX Series
Datasheet
2 sensing.honeywell.com
What makes our switches better?
	 •		 Industry-leading life cycle rating reduces the need to replace
switches over life in an OEM platform – reducing total

8 sensing.honeywell.com
SX Series
NUMERIC DESIGNATIONS FOR MICRO SWITCH™ SX SERIES/ORDER GUIDE
Prefix Description
1SX Plastic pin plunger, fine silver contacts with 0.188 mounting hole centers
2SX 1SX with low force characteristics (3 oz. max. operating force)
3SX 1SX with gold/gold alloy contacts
4SX 1SX with high temperature construction [400 °F]
6SX 1SX with high temperature and gold/gold alloy contacts
7SX 2SX with gold/gold alloy contacts
11SX Low force characteristics (OF and DT)
12SX 11SX with bifurcated gold contacts
13SX 11SX with gold/gold alloy contacts
14SX 11SX with high temperature construction
21SX 1SX with MIL-approvals
22SX 2SX with MIL-approvals
23SX 1SX with gold/gold alloy contacts and MIL-approvals
311SX 11SX with integral lever actuator
312SX 12SX with integral lever actuator
313SX 13SX with integral lever actuator
323SX 311SX with gold/gold alloy contacts
91SX Thin SX (0.156 in thick)
93SX Thin SX (0.156 in thick), gold/gold alloy contacts
411SX 11SX with high temperature construction [400 °F]
9sensing.honeywell.com
MICRO SWITCH™ Premium Subminiature Basic Switches
SX SERIES • STANDARD ACTUATOR OPTIONS, SCREW TERMINALS, & DIMENSIONS (mm/in)
Pin plunger, “T” terminals Pin plunger, “T1” terminals Integral lever,
3,43 mm [0.135 in] straight lever
12,8 mm [0.505 in] straight lever
Integral lever,
24,5 mm [0.965 in] straight lever
Integral lever,
1,1 mm [0.042 in] simulated roller lever
Integral lever,
11,7 mm [0.459 in] simulated roller lever
MICRO SWITCH™ SX SERIES AVAILABLE TERMINALS
Mounting torque:
0,226 Nm max.
[2 in-lb max.]
10 sensing.honeywell.com
SX Series
MICRO SWITCH™ JX SERIES AUXILIARY ACTUATORS FOR THE MICRO SWITCH™ SX SERIES
SWITCHES (stainless steel actuators and hardware)
Description Actuator
length